

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr.MP No.6981/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 6981

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in CRLR No. 1449/2001 of

The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Sanjay Sarin,Manjusha Wadhwa,

Ashok Mathur,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for exemption from surrendering is rejected

. As prayed, the

matter is adjourned for two weeks. In the meantime, if proof of surrender is not filed,

the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for default.

[Naresh Kumar]

Dhawan]

Court Master

[Vijay

Court Master