

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in CRL.Revision No. 1449/2001  
of The HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks. Counsel for the petitioner states that he will do research and find out whether "experimental tolerance" is recognised by law.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay

Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master