

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1032 OF 2005

SHIV RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.  
for Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Samina Sheikh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that they do not want to file additional documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar